
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER -2014
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest

tenderer/L
1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of contract (Rs.) Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO3588L15 Hiring of certifying body
for Re-Certification of
Quality Management
System (QMS) ISO
9001:2008 for Chemical
Laboratory, Duliajan and
Moran, Oil India
Limited, Assam on
Limited Tender basis.

Limited 16.05.2014 Single Bid 24.06.2014 2 (Two) 2 (Two)

a. M/s Bureau
Veritas
Certification India
Pvt. Ltd

b.   M/s DET
NORSKE
VERITAS AS

NOT
APPLICABLE

Yes 6205934 dtd.
10.12.2014

M/s DNV
Business
Assurance
India Pvt Ltd.
(Note:-
Business
transfer
agreement
between Det
Norske
Veritas AS
and DNV
Business
Assurance
India Pvt Ltd)

 1,49,000.00 (Exclusive
of Service Tax)

3 (three)
years from
commence
ment date
mentioned
in work
order

DCO3772P15 MAINTENANCE OF
WELL SERVICING
UNITS AT WSS
YARD FOR A PERIOD
OF 2(TWO) YEARS
AND EXTENDABLE
BY
ANOTHER 1 (ONE)
YEAR.

Open 09.06.2014 Single bid 15.07.2014 1(One) M/s DHILLON
ENGINEERING
WORKS

Yes 6108711 dtd.
26.12.2014

DHILLON
ENGINEERI
NG WORKS

40,63,000.00 22.12.2016

DCO3678P15 HIRING SERVICE FOR
CLEANING OF
EMULSION
TREATERS FOR A
PERIOD
OF 2 (TWO) YEARS
AND WITH A
PROVISION OF
EXTENSION BY
ANOTHER ONE YEAR

Open 09.06.2014 Single bid 15.07.2014 2(Two) 1(One)

M/s. R. T.
Associates & Co

1(One)
M/s. Handique &
Co

Yes 6108686 dtd.
19.12.2014

M/s. R. T.
Associates &
Co

 20,33,540.00 15.12.2016



DCO4597P15 PRE DRILL EIA
(ENVIRONMENT
IMPACT
ASSESMENT)STUDY
AND EMP
(ENVIRONMENT
MANAGEMENT
PLAN) FOR NELP VIII
Block AA-ONN-2009/4
IN JORHAT DISTRICT
OF ASSAM

Open 19.08.2014 Single bid 23.09.2014 3(Three) 2(Two)

M/s. SGS India
Pvt. Ltd., Gurgaon

M/s. M/s. SENES
Consulting India
(Pvt) Ltd.,
Kolkata.

1 (One)

M/s Asian
Consulting
Engineers (Pvt) Ltd

Yes 6108699 dtd.
22.12.2014

M/s. SGS
India Pvt. Ltd.

12,00,000.00 18.12.2016

CDG2036L14 Hiring of Service for
Service, Installation &
Monitoring the
performance of Merus
Ring

Limited  23.12.2013 Two Bid 22.04.2014 3 (Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s.Spectron

Engineers Pvt.
Ltd., Mumbai

2) M/s. Al-
Haitam for
Industries &
Economic
Development,
Saudi Arabia

1(One)
1) M/s. Aprotec
GmbH, Germany

Yes OIL/CDG2036
/PDNO/2014
dtd. 30.12.2014

M/s. Al-
Haitam for
Industries &
Economic
Development,
Saudi Arabia

13,54,26,204.48 2(Two)
years from
the date of
commence
ment of
contract

CDG4476L15 Hiring of Consultancy
Services of Individual
Consultants for
Identification of Optimal
Locations for
Horizontal/Infill wells in
OIL’s Operational Areas
of Upper Assam Basin in
State of Assam, India

Limited August,
2014

Two Bid 20.08.2014 1(One) 1(One)
M/s. Halliburton
Offshore Services
Inc. Mumbai

N/A Yes OIL/CDG4476
/GEOL/14 dtd.
29.12.2014 /

M/s.
Halliburton
Offshore
Services Inc.,
Mumbai

2,86,72,272.00
(US$ 446,400.00)

[US$1.00 = Rs. 64.23]

26(Twenty
Six) weeks
from the
date of
commence
ment of the
contract

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 344 Nos.
 (out of 20173
applications 53
Nos. application
were not
considered for
draw of lots due to
various
discrepancies. 350
Nos. applicants
were provisionally
selected through
draw of lots
amongst the 20120
applicants

06 N/A 6205883
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri K. Naresh
Kumar

34,80,039.49 4(Four)
years from
the
placement
of each
vehicle



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 344 Nos.
 (out of 20173
applications 53
Nos. application
were not
considered for
draw of lots due to
various
discrepancies. 350
Nos. applicants
were provisionally
selected through
draw of lots
amongst the 20120
applicants

06 N/A 6205882
dtd.05.12.2014

Md Riazuddin
Ahmed

34,80,039.49 4(Four)
years from
the
placement
of each
vehicle

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205884
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Sanjib
Gohain

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205885
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri
Rimpumoni
Bordoloi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205886
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Ajit
Rajbongshi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205887
dtd.05.12.2014

Mrs. Purabi
Phukan

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205888
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Jibeswar
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205889
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Achyut
Saikia

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205890
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Uttam
Sutradhar

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205890
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Uttam
Sutradhar

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205891dtd.05.
12.2014

Sri Rabindra
Nayak

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205892
dtd.05.12.2014

Mrs. Jyoti
Ray Baruah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205893dtd.05.
12.2014

Mrs. Nirmala
Gupta

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205894
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Pinku
Dutta

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205895
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Jyoti
Ranjan Medhi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205896
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Bikramjit
Bailung

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205897
dtd.05.12.2014

Miss Lalita
Shah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205898
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Khurendra
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205899
dtd.05.12.2014

Miss Anjali
Borah

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205900
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Ratan Paul 34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205901
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Deben
Chandra
Sarmh

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205902
dtd.05.12.2014

Pallabi Gogoi 34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205903
dtd.05.12.2014

Mrs. Mohila
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205904
dtd.05.12.2014

Mrs. Bunu
Newar

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205905
dtd.05.12.2014

Sri Ambarish
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205906
dtd.05.12.2014

Mrs. Narmada
Kumari
Upadhyay

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205909
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Rimi
Sutradhar

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205910
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Vijay
Kumar Singh

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205911
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Ajanta
Changmai

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205912
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Tulan
Sonowal

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205913
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Bhabesh
Mech

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205914
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Tilu
Chetia

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205915
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Manuj
Bezboruah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205916
dtd.13.12.2014

Ms. Nitumoni
Gohain

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205917
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs.
Minakshi
Chetia

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205918
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Parbati
Newar

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205919
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Sabita
Keshan

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205920
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Raj Kumar
Mishra

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205921
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Ashish
Roy

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205922
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Dina Nath
Singh

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205923
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Preetom
Nahardeka

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205924
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Moni
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205925
dtd.13.12.2014

Miss Nilufar
Parbin

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205926
dtd.13.12.2014

Mrs. Sudha
Pasi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205927
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Sanjib Das 34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205928
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Deba
Sarmah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205929
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Rajib
Singh

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205930
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Bilal
Ahmed
Talukdar

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205931
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri Mintu
Buragohain

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205932
dtd.13.12.2014

Sri B;itul
Baklari

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205941
dtd.22.12.2014

Mrs. Bimala
Dutta

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205942
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Krishna
Kanta Borah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 620593
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Ajoy
Dubey

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205944
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Ashok
Kumar Lama

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205945
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Himanta
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205945
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Himanta
Gogoi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205946
dtd.22.12.2014

Mrs. Madhuri
Rajak

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205947
dtd.22.12.2014

Mrs. Junmoni
Sripuria

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205948
dtd.22.12.2014

Mrs.
Mousumi Kar

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205949
dtd.22.12.2014

Mrs. Champa
Barman

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205950
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Bijoy
Limbu

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205951
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Jayanta
Borah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205952
dtd.22.12.2014

Mrs. Babli
Saikia

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205953
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Lila Kalita 34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205954
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Babloo
Yadav

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205955
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Niranjan
Todi

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205956
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Parsuram
Sah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205957
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Lal Babu
Yadav

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205958
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Pranjoy
Dutta

34,80,039.49 -Do -



DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205959
dtd.22.12.2014

Miss Babli
Mallah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

DCT0048P14 Hiring of Tata Sumo /
M&M Bolero

Press  28.06.2013 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

31.07.2013 20173 - Do - 06 N/A 6205960
dtd.22.12.2014

Sri Diganta
Boruah

34,80,039.49 -Do -

CDI3869P15 Processing & disposal of
5000 Cubic Meter of
Oily Sludge from various
production installations
in the Naharkatia,
Greater Tengakhat Area
(GTA), Moran & EPA
fields of OIL

Press June, 2014 Two Bid 05.08.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Conmat
Oil & Gas Pvt.
Ltd.
2) M/s. Balmer
Lawrie & Co. Ltd

NIL Yes 6108661 dtd.
10.12.2014

M/s. Balmer
Lawrie & Co.
Ltd.

9,79,64,998.60 12(Twelve)
months

DCO4798P15 Repair, rewind Squirrel
cage induction motors,
submersible pumps
motors, armature, field
coils, exciter armature,
exciter field of alternator
and transformer of
battery chargers, ceiling
fan, exhaust fan etc.

Press 11.09.2014 Single Bid 28.10.2014 1(One) M/s. Halder
Enterprise

NIL N/A 6108668 dtd.
16.12.2014

M/s. Halder
Enterprise

43,95,186.12 2(Two)
years

DCC 3120 P15 Providing/laying of
cement concrete mattress
with skin reinforcement
for Hapjan OCS Yard.

Press 24.04.2014 Two Bid 29.05.2014     07                 07
M/s R.K. Deb &
Co.
M/s M.M.
Construction
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri Bibek Baruah
M/s Nirman
Bikash
M/s Technochem
India
M/s United
Constn. Co.

             -    Yes 6108690/
DCC dtd.
16.12.2014

M/s United
Cons-
truction Co.,
Duliajan.

28,25,409.06 20 Weeks

CDI 4336 P15 Widening and repairing
of 3.60
Km. Makum-Tengapani
bitumi-
nous road from NH-38 to
Ten-
gapani Tea Factory.

Press 25.07.2014 Two Bid 04.09.2014     15                11
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s S.K.
Enterprise
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/sIndia Constn.
Sri Pradeep Kr.

            04
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s Gupta & Co.
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi
M/s Syan Brothers

   Yes 6108671/
CDI  dtd.
12.12.2014

M/s Sincon
Engg.,
Duliajan.

89,71,516.31 22
Weeks



Gogoi
Sri Sanjay Kr.
Singh
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s Manabjyoti
Gogoi & Co.
M/s Gogoi & Sns
Co.

CDI 4039 P15 Constn. of two numbers
of Assam type godown
building inside Civil
Engg. Eeptt., Duliajan.

Press 03.07.2014 Two Bid 22.08.2014     09                   08
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Manab Jyoti
Gogoi & Co.
M/s India Constn.
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.

            01
M/s Vee
Constructiuon &
Suppliers

   Yes 6108687/
CDI  dtd.
16.12.2014

Sri Mukti
Nath
Sonowal,
Moran

57,96,827.11 80
Weeks.

DCC 4374 L15 Filling borrow pits
adjacent to the app. road
of Loc. BGN 5 in
Baghjan area or any
other site at Baghjan,
Duarmara etc.

A,B&C 26.07.2014 Two Bid 28.08.2014     12                  -              -    Yes 6108676/
DCC dtd.
12.12.2014

Sri Kumud
Baruah,Duliaj
an.

16,15,144.25 24
Weeks

CDI 4116 P15 Constn. of bituminous
road over the existing
gravelled kroad from
Sankar Bagan Tinali to
Loc. MKB in Mechaki
area.

Press 14.07.2014 Two Bid 11.07.2013    05               04
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co.
M/s ACE
Consortium

         01
M/s ATWA

    Yes 6108685/
CDI dtd.
16.12.2014

M/s ACE
Con-
sortium,
Dibrugarh.

1,22,78,541.21 30
Weeks



DCC 3121 P15 Providing/laying of
cement concrete mattress
with skin reinforcement
for Makum OCS Yard.

Press 24.04.2014 Two Bid 29.05.2014   08             08
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Nirman
Bikash
M/s United
Constn. Co.
M/s R.T.
Associates & Co.
M/s Techno-Chem
India
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri Bibek Baruah
M/s R.K.Deb &
Co.

         - Yes 6108672/
DCC dtd.
12.12.2014

M/s R.K. Deb
& Co.,
Duliajan

24,23,045.52 16
Weeks.

DCC 3122 P15 Constn. of foundation of
10 Nos.Mud Storage
Tanks, 1 No. Mixing
Tank, Overhead Water
Tank etc. for New Mud
Plant,
Kathalguri.

Press 24.04.2014 Two Bid 29.05.2014     06           05
Sri Bibek Baruah
M/s United
Constn. Co.
M/s R.K. Deb &
Co.
M/s Nirman
Bikash

        01
M/s Lalitraj
Thakurai & Co.

Yes 6108675/
DCC dtd.
12.12.2014

M/s R.K. Deb
& Co.,
Duliajan.

32,64,770.93 36
Weeks

CDI 4338 P15 Repairing of 8.2 km.
long Bebejia Ghat road
from NH-37.

Press 25.07.2014 Two Bid 04.09.2014    08          07
Sri Raju Phukan
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
Sri Sanjay Kr.
Singh
M/s Manab Jyoti
Gogoi & Co.

       01
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co.

Yes 6108710/
CDI dtd.
23.12.2014

Sri Raju
Phukan,
Rupaibam.

1,23,90,017.20 40
Weeks

CDI 2237 P14 Constn./regrading of app.
road, modification/extn.
Of existing plinth etc. for
Loc.DGT or any other
location in Jorajan area.

Press 11.01.2014 Two Bid 20.02.2014    19           19
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s H.L. Chanda
& Co.
M/s India Constn.
Sri L.Borgohain
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s Manab Jyoti
Gogoi & Co.

         - Yes 6108673/
CDI dtd.
12.12.2014

Sri Raju
Phukan,
Rupaibam.

64,52,584.50 24
Weeks.



Sri Mridul Borah
M/s Narayan
Mukherjee & Co.
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s R.B.
Associates
M/s S.G. Constn.
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Sunil Hazarika
Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s Syan Bros.
M/s S.K. Ent.
Sri Raju Phukan
M/s Gogoi & Sons
Co.

DCC 4214 P15 Development of 1.5 km.
road from 1 No.Mohmari
Village to the Water
Resource Deptt.

Press 17.07.2014 Two Bid 22.08.2014 30            20
Sri Bibek Baruah
Sri Hareswar
Phukan
M/s Khan & Co.
M/s D.N.Bhuyan
& Co.
M/s Kalita
Enterprise
M/s Techno-Chem
India
M/s Baruas’
Industries
M/s Nirman
Bikash
Sri L.Borgohain
M/s M.Kalita &
Co.
M/s United
Constn. Co.
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s N.N.
Enterprise
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
M/s M.M. Constn.
M/s Rajani Bldrs.
M/s R.K. Chetia &
Co.

         10
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
M/s India Constn.
M/s H.L. Chanda &
Co.M/s Gogoi &
Co.
M/s R.B. Associates
M/s Syan Brothers
M/s National
Builders
M/s Ningru Builders
Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal.

Yes 6108706/
DCC dtd.
22.12.2014

Sri Hareswar
Phukan,
Panitola.

44,99,864.59 20
Weeks



M/s Deep Constn.
M/s R.K. Deb &
Co.
M/s BRC Pvt. Ltd.

                      sd/-
           Chief Manager-Contracts(P&A)

For     Head-Contracts


